

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9959/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in WPC No.7208/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAJOR GENERAL SHRI KANT SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10071 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and seeking leave to place subsequent events and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 9959/2013            Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.  
                                 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

SLP 10071/2013        Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)     Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Amandeep Joshi, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Tinu Bajwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) 9959 No. 2013

Issue notice.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 1.

Notice shall now be sent to the unrepresented respondent No. 2 only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 27886-27887 of 2012 titled "Union of India Vs. AD Nargolkar & Anr."

S.L.P. (Civil) 10071 of 2013

Issue notice.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 2.

Notice shall now be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 27886-27887 of 2012 titled "Union of India Vs. AD Nargolkar & Anr."

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|